## 0 1642386

# CH \$65.00 1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TTECH ACQUISITION CORP.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUIDELINE, INC.	
Street Address:	90 CANAL STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1642386	TELTECH
Registration Number:	2696289	INTOTA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 3128623312

Email: patrick.lau@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: c/o Patrick Lau, Legal Assistant
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39951-117 PL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Lau TRADEMARK

900204165 REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0646

Signature:	/pl/
Date:	10/07/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=TTECH ACQUISITION CORP DE#page1.tif source=TTECH ACQUISITION CORP DE#page2.tif source=TTECH ACQUISITION CORP DE#page3.tif source=TTECH ACQUISITION CORP DE#page4.tif source=TTECH ACQUISITION CORP DE#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0647

## Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TTECH ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GUIDELINE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GUIDELINE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

3664634 8100M

DATE: 10-07-11

AUTHENTICATION: 9080248

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0648

111082757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:03 AM 12/31/2009 FILED 10:03 AM 12/31/2009 SRV 091154070 - 3664634 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

## MERGING

## TTECH ACQUISITION CORP.

## INTO

## GUIDELINE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Guideline, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Guideline"),

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That TTech Acquisition Corp. ("TTech") was incorporated on May 30, 2003, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Guideline, incorporated on November 10, 1969, owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of TTech.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of Guideline by the following resolutions, which were duly adopted by written consent on the 29th day of December, 2009, determined to merge TTech with and into Guideline:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to this resolution, TTech and Research be merged with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation assuming all of the liabilities and obligations of TTech and Research; and further

**RESOLVED**, that the Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A, setting forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which TTech and Research shall be merged with and into the Corporation is hereby adopted and approved and that each of Bill Fairfield, Tom Oberdorf and Tom McCusker (each, an "Authorized Officer") be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver the Plan of Merger; and further

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0649 **RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Merger, substantially in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u>, is hereby adopted and approved and each Authorized Officer be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver the Certificate of Merger and to cause the same to be filed with the New York Department of State; and further

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit C, is hereby adopted and approved and that each Authorized Officer be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and to cause the same to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State; and further

**RESOLVED**, that the merger shall be effective on December 31, 2009;

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving corporation is Guideline, Inc.

FIFTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Guideline, as in effect on the date of filling of this certificate, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That Guideline, the surviving corporation, exists under the laws of the state of New York, and agrees that:

- (a) Guideline may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of TTech, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of Guideline arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262; and
- (b) Guideline irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding, and a copy of any such service of process shall be mailed to 5711 S. 86th Circle, Omaha, NE 68127, Attn.: General Counsel.

4893-8602-8549,4

DEC, 31, 2009 8:48AM KUTAK ROCK LLP NO. 162 P. 4

SEVENTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this

certificate of ownership and merger may be amended or terminated and the merger abandoned by

the Board of Directors of Guideline at any time prior to the date of filing of the certificate of

ownership and merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signatures on following page]

4833-8602-8549.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0651

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Guideline, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this \_30 day of December, 2009.

GUIDELINE, INC.

By: \_\_\_

Title: Secretan

4833-8602-8549.4

**RECORDED: 10/07/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0652